of CCS (CCA) Rules, 1965 do hereby order for recovery of an amount of Rs. 
325821- (Thirty two thousand five hundred eighty two) only in 4 (four) 
instalments @ Rs. 10000!- (ten thousand) per month for first three months 
and in the last instalment of Rs. 2582/- (Two thousand five hundred eighty 
two) from the pay of Sri Pranab Kanti Barãl, SPM, Circus Avenue from the 

pay of March, 2015." 

3. 	Aggrieved by the order the present O.A. has been filed. Rep'y has been 

filed. Reply has been filed by the department alleging therein that the punishment